ACR7000 Series
Multi-Axis Motion Controllers
Contact Information:
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Electromechanical & Drives Division
5500 Business Park Drive
Rohnert Park, CA 94928
phone: 800.358.9068  /  707.584.7558

⑥ Enclosure
1 EMC Cover
Order Example:			   -
	①     ②  ③	      ④	     ⑤    ⑥
ACR7  T  4  A4  V2  C1
5Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn
Connections
Mating connectors removed for detail
11
9 2
3
1 1
1
26
I/O - 0 I/O - 1
Pin Signal Signal
1 Input 0 Input 6
2 Input 1 Input 7
3 Input 2 Input 8
4 Input 3 Input 9
5 Input 4 Input 10
6 Input 5 Input 11
7 Input 24 Input 28
8 Input 25 Input 29
9 Input 26 Input 30
10 Input 27 Input 31
11 D.GND D.GND
12 Output 32 Output 36
13 Output 33 Output 37
14 Output 34 Output 38
15 Output 35 Output 39
16 D.GND D.GND
17 Enable Input N/C
18 GND D.GND
19 24VDC out 24VDC out
20-
26
D.GND D.GND
ENC - Encoder
Input Connectors (4)
Pin Signal
1 A+
2 A-
3 B+
4 B-
5 Z+
6 Z-
7 +5V
8 GND 5V
9 Earth
10 Earth
MTR - Motor Output
Connectors (4)
Pin Signal
1 Motor A-
2 Motor B-
3 Motor A+
4 Motor B+
MTR +24V
Motor Power Input
Pin Signal
4 GND24V
3 Motor 2/3 +24V
2 GND24V
1 Motor 0/1 +24V
CTRL +24V
Control Power Input
Pin Signal
2 GND
1 +24VDC
Encoder Cable
ENC